
Page 1 of 4 
 

E-144 

Office of Superintendent of Schools                                                      April 6, 2021 
Board Meeting of April 21, 2021 
 
Financial Services 
Mr. Ron Y. Steiger, Chief Financial Officer 
 
SUBJECT:  AWARD INVITATION TO BID NO. ITB-20-030-HR – SECURITY 

CAMERA/ VIDEO SURVEILLANCE SYSTEMS – FURNISH AND 
INSTALL 

 
COMMITTEE:     FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY & GOVERNMENT RELATIONS 

LINK TO STRATEGIC 
BLUEPRINT:     EFFECTIVE AND SUSTAINABLE BUSINESS PRACTICES 
 

Procurement Management Services, at the request of Facilities Operations, Maintenance, 
released the above-referenced solicitation. The purpose of this Invitation to Bid is to establish 
a contract with pre-approved vendors, to furnish and install turnkey security camera 
systems/video surveillance systems in schools and office facilities, for Miami-Dade County 
Public Schools. This is a term bid which states that the Board may purchase quantities as 
needed, but is not obligated to purchase any guaranteed amount. Awarded vendors will be 
invited to participate in site scope meetings and the Request for Quotations process. Per this 
ITB, projects under $1,000 will be awarded on a rotating basis. This ITB was advertised on 
the Procurement Management Services website, as well as Periscope and DemandStar and 
emailed to 84 potential bidders. The solicitation was shared with the District’s Office of 
Economic Opportunity (OEO) for additional community outreach. 
 

The initial term of the bid shall be for a two (2) year period, commencing April 21, 2021 
through April 20, 2023, and may, by mutual agreement between The School Board of Miami-
Dade County, Florida, and the successful bidders, be extended for three (3) additional one 
(1) year periods. 
 

The Goal Setting Committee recommended that this solicitation be open. 
 

Nineteen (19) vendors responded to this advertised bid. Based on the criteria listed in the 
solicitation, the contract shall be awarded to fifteen (15) vendors meeting the minimum 
requirements, of which six (6) are certified. 
 
M-DCPS OEO staff verified the contractor pre-qualification, Small, Micro, Veteran and/or 
M/WBE certification status of the firm(s).  
 
In Fiscal Year 2018-2019, the District spent $981,987 on security cameras installation.  
 
Fund Source  
General   
 
 
 



Page 2 of 4 
 

RECOMMENDED: That The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida: 
 

1. AWARD INVITATION TO BID NO. ITB-20-030-EV – SECURITY 
CAMERA/ VIDEO SURVEILLANCE SYSTEMS – FURNISH AND 
INSTALL to establish a contract, with pre-approved vendors, to furnish 
and install turnkey security camera systems/video surveillance systems 
in schools and office facilities, as needed, with an initial effective date of 
April 21, 2021 through April 20, 2023, and may, by mutual agreement 
between The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida, and the 
successful bidders, be extended for three (3) additional one (1) year 
extension periods thereto, as follows: 
 
A. ACT NOW TECHNOLOGIES LLC 
 3101 NORTH FEDERAL HIGHWAY; SUITE 300 
 FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33306 
 OWNER/OFFICER: YOVANI LINARES 
 
B.  ADVANCE SECURITY GROUP ENTERPRISE INC.    

6135 NW 167 STREET; E17                                                
MIAMI, FL 33015 
OWNER/OFFICER: MERCY ROMAN 
 

C.  ALARM BROKERS OF FLORIDA, LLC        
7462 NW 8TH STREET              
MIAMI, FL 33126 
OWNER/OFFICER: STEVE CARULO 
 

D.  BRIGGS MANAGEMENT & ASSOCIATE LLC 
17426 SW 29TH STREET 
MIRAMAR, FL 33029 
OWNER/OFFICER: JASPER BRIGGS  

 
E. INNUVO, INC.                                   SBE 

3300 CORPORATE AVENUE; SUITE 116 
WESTON, FL 33331 
OWNER/OFFICER: MICHAEL SPRING 
 

F. INTRALOGIC SOLUTIONS, LLC 
2301 WEST SAMPLE ROAD; BLDG 3; SUITE 6A  
POMPANO BEACH, FL 33073 
OWNER/OFFICER: LEE MANDEL 
 

G. METRO CONTRACTOR INCORPORATED        MBE/MWBE                       
5301 NW 158 TERRACE; UNIT 301                                                  
MIAMI GARDENS, FL 33014 
OWNER/OFFICER: AMAT FERNANDEZ 
HISPANIC AMERICAN 
 



Page 3 of 4 
 

H. MUNWAY TECHNOLOGY, INC.                      MBE/MWBE 
2300 NW 94TH AVENUE; SUITE 202 
DORAL, FL 33172 
OWNER/OFFICER: MIGUEL MUNDARAIN 
HISPANIC AMERICAN 
 

I. QUALITY WIRING, INC.                                   SBE  
DBA QUALITY WIRING INC.  
10055 NW 19TH STREET 
DORAL, FL 33172 
OWNER/OFFICER: DENNIS DANDRINOS 
 

J.  SECURED TECHNOLOGIES INC. 
687 NE 124TH STREET 
NORTH MIAMI, FL 33161 
OWNER/OFFICER: EPHRAM YEASHOUA 

 
K. SMARTECH SECURITY, CORP.                      

10803 NW 29TH STREET 
DORAL, FL 33172 
OWNER/OFFICER: ROBERTO MIGUEL LARREAL 

 
L. STRUCTURED CABLING SOLUTIONS, INC.                 MWBE 

DBA SCS TECHNOLOGIES 
5632 NW 161 STREET 
MIAMI GARDENS, FL 33014 
OWNER/OFFICER: SYED SHAH 
ASIAN AMERICAN  

 
M. SYTEC-USA, INC.             MBE/MWBE 

7141 NORTH WATERWAY DRIVE 
MIAMI, FL 33155 
OWNER/OFFICER: ARMANDO GARCIA 
HISPANIC AMERICAN 
 

N. WDR-TECHNOLOGY CORP.    
12906 SW 133RD COURT; SUITE C 
MIAMI, FL 33186 
OWNER/OFFICER: WALTER FINALDI 
 

O. ZIMY ELECTRONICS, INC.   
3725 PEMBROKE ROAD; #A-9 
HOLLYWOOD, FL 33021 
OWNER/OFFICER: WILHELM ZIMERMAN 

 
 
 



Page 4 of 4 
 

2. AUTHORIZE Procurement Management Services to purchase up to the 
total estimated amount of $10,000,000 for the initial contract term and an 
amount not to exceed $3,333,333 for each subsequent one (1) year 
extension period. Board authorization of this recommendation does not 
mean the amount shown will be expended. 
 

 
 


	SUBJECT:  AWARD INVITATION TO BID NO. ITB-20-030-HR – SECURITY CAMERA/ VIDEO SURVEILLANCE SYSTEMS – FURNISH AND INSTALL
	COMMITTEE:     FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY & GOVERNMENT RELATIONS

